
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Data\FB052019\
  Data File : FB021113.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID2B.CH
  Acq On    : 20 May 2019  16:52
  Operator  : MJ/SJ
  Sample    : K2943‐02MS
  Misc      : 5.02g/5.00ml DI WATER
  ALS Vial  : 16   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File: Calibration.e
  Quant Time: May 21 01:24:52 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Method\FB042919.M
  Quant Title  :  
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 29 15:53:58 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.  : 5 g/ml
  Signal Phase : RTX‐502.2
  Signal Info  : 60mx0.53mmx3.00um
 
          Compound                     R.T.       Response    Conc Units
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
   5) s   AAA‐TFT                     8.999         342417   19.087 ng/ml 
 
   Target Compounds
   1) t   2‐Methylpentane             4.859         976852   21.656 ng/ml 
   2) t   2,2,4‐Trimethylpentane      7.615         900159   21.595 ng/ml 
   3) t   n‐Heptane                   7.955         271923    6.869 ng/ml 
   4) t   Benzene                     8.091         364589    8.715 ng/ml 
   6) t   Toluene                    10.844         711566   25.687 ng/ml 
   7) t   Ethylbenzene               13.294         221213    7.887 ng/ml 
   8) t   m‐Xylene                   13.428         471955   15.880 ng/ml 
   9) t   O‐Xylene                   14.158         502963   16.227 ng/ml 
  10) t   1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene     16.443         484372   15.618 ng/ml 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window                                (m)=manual int.
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  Quant Time: May 21 01:24:52 2019
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  Quant Title  :  
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 29 15:53:58 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.  : 5 g/ml
  Signal Phase : RTX‐502.2
  Signal Info  : 60mx0.53mmx3.00um

5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

11000

12000

13000

14000

15000

16000

17000

18000

19000

20000

Time

Response_ TIC: FB021113.D

 4
.8

58

 7
.6

14

 7
.9

53
 8

.0
89

 8
.9

99

10
.8

43

13
.2

93
13

.4
26 14

.1
57

16
.4

41
1,

2,
4-

T
rim

O
-X

yl
en

e

m
-X

yl
en

e
E

th
yl

be
nz

e

T
ol

ue
ne

A
A

A
-T

F
T

B
en

ze
ne

n-
H

ep
ta

ne

2,
2,

4-
T

rim

2-
M

et
hy

lp
e

FB042919.M Tue May 21 16:51:12 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
FID_B
ClientSampleId :



#1  2‐Methylpentane

      R.T.:    4.859 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    976852
      Conc:  21.66 ng/ml  
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+

#2  2,2,4‐Trimethylpentane

      R.T.:    7.615 min
Delta R.T.:    0.006 min
  Response:    900159
      Conc:  21.59 ng/ml  
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+

#3  n‐Heptane

      R.T.:    7.955 min
Delta R.T.:    0.006 min
  Response:    271923
      Conc:   6.87 ng/ml  
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+

#4  Benzene

      R.T.:    8.091 min
Delta R.T.:    0.006 min
  Response:    364589
      Conc:   8.71 ng/ml  
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#5  AAA‐TFT

      R.T.:    8.999 min
Delta R.T.:    0.007 min
  Response:    342417
      Conc:  19.09 ng/ml  
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+

#6  Toluene

      R.T.:   10.844 min
Delta R.T.:    0.008 min
  Response:    711566
      Conc:  25.69 ng/ml  
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#7  Ethylbenzene

      R.T.:   13.294 min
Delta R.T.:    0.009 min
  Response:    221213
      Conc:   7.89 ng/ml  
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+

#8  m‐Xylene

      R.T.:   13.428 min
Delta R.T.:    0.009 min
  Response:    471955
      Conc:  15.88 ng/ml  
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#9  O‐Xylene

      R.T.:   14.158 min
Delta R.T.:    0.009 min
  Response:    502963
      Conc:  16.23 ng/ml  
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#10  1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene

      R.T.:   16.443 min
Delta R.T.:    0.010 min
  Response:    484372
      Conc:  15.62 ng/ml  
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